

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. Twenty-Six (26) 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 1/12/90 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. NRC-03-87-029 RFPA dtd. 7/10/90 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)

6. ISSUED BY U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission  
 Division of Contracts & Property Management  
 Washington, D.C. 20555 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) Science Applications International Corporation  
 1710 Goodridge Drive,  
 Mail Stop G-6-1  
 McLean, Virginia 22102

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. NRC-03-87-029 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 2/17/87

CODE FACILITY CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers  is extended,  is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:  
 (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning \_\_\_\_\_ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)  
 N/A

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

Mutual Agreement of the Parties

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor  is not,  is required to sign this document and return \_\_\_\_\_ copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

(Please see the following page.)

9001190146 900112  
 PDR CONTR  
 NRC-03-87-029 PNU

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) Sharon Bell

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED 1/12/90

(Signature of person authorized to sign) (Signature of Contracting Officer)

The purpose of this modification is to incorporate the award fee earned by the Contractor for Evaluation Period Nos. 5 and 6 (August 18, 1988 through August 17, 1989) and to identify the unearned award fee for these periods. Accordingly, the subject contract is modified as follows:

1. Section 6.2 Award Fee and Performance Evaluation, is revised to read as follows:

"1. A base fee of \$150,408 (basic Effort only) and an award fee pool of \$462,600.00 (Basic Effort only) is hereby established.

An award fee pool of \$265,593.00 for Evaluation Period Nos. 1 through 6 is hereby established. The cumulative award fee by the contractor for period Nos. 1 through 6 (February 17, 1987 through August 17, 1989) is \$250,436.00. The cumulative residual fee for period Nos. 1 through 6 is \$15,157.00. The following reflects the amount of fee available and earned for each evaluation period specified:

EVALUATION PERIOD	AVAILABLE FEE	AMOUNT EARNED	RESIDUAL
1 (2/17/87 - 5/17/87)	\$ 5,670.00	\$ 4,611.00	\$ 59.00
2 (5/19/87 - 8/17/87)	\$11,145.00	\$10,556.00	\$ 569.00
3 (8/18/87 - 2/17/88)	\$27,366.00	\$25,301.00**	\$2,065.00
4 (2/18/88 - 8/17/88)	\$70,528.00	\$67,778.00	\$2,751.00
5 (8/18/88 - 2/17/89)	\$64,071.00	\$60,515.00	\$3,555.00
6 (2/18/89 - 8/17/89)	\$87,813.00	\$81,675.00	\$6,138.00
TOTAL	\$265,593.00	\$250,436.00	\$15,157.00

\*\* INCLUDES A \$67.00 DOWNWARD EQUITABLE ADJUSTMENT IN AWARD FEE DUE TO THE TERMINATION OF TASK ORDER NO. 11.

NOTE: AVAILABLE AWARD FEE FOR PERIOD NOS. 1 THROUGH 4 EQUALS 6.64% OF THE INCURRED COSTS CORRESPONDING TO THE EVALUATION PERIOD (REFER TO CONTRACT MODIFICATION NO. 14).

2. Effective with the start of Evaluation Period No. 5, a base fee of 2% of the projected costs for all task orders and modifications initiated or in progress during each award fee evaluation period is hereby established.

For Evaluation Period No. 5 and the remaining periods during the performance of the Basic Effort, an award fee pool of [REDACTED] of the projected costs for all task orders and modifications initiated or in progress during each award fee evaluation period is hereby established. In conjunction with the exercise of the Optional Effort, an award fee pool of [REDACTED] of projected costs will be established for all task orders and modifications issued during the option for the additional years of performance.

Accordingly, the base fee will automatically be adjusted to equal [REDACTED] of projected costs for all task orders initiated or in progress during Evaluation Period No. 5 and each subsequent evaluation period. The award fee pool will be automatically adjusted to equal either [REDACTED] or [REDACTED] of projected costs for task orders and modifications issued during the period of performance corresponding to either the Basic Effort or the Optional Effort, respectively.

Each task order/modification, at the time it is issued, will identify incremental adjustments to the base fee and award fee available for each specific award fee evaluation period. In no event will the cumulative base fee and award fee exceed the following ceiling amounts:

	MAXIMUM BASE FEE	MAXIMUM AWARD FEE
Basic Effort	\$150,406.00	\$462,600.00
Optional Effort	135,005.00	315,313.00
TOTAL	\$285,413.00	\$777,913.00

All other terms and conditions, including the total contract ceiling, remain unchanged.